

BY: The Economic Matters Committee

AMENDMENTS TO HOUSE BILL NO. 207

(First Reading File Bill)

AMENDMENT NO. 1

On page 4, in lines 15 and 21, and on page 5, in lines 28 and 34, in each instance, strike "\$20" and substitute "\$15".

AMENDMENT NO. 2

On page 4, in line 4, strike "OTHER", and substitute "ANY"; and in line 5, before the comma, insert "OTHER THAN A PREMIUM FINANCE COMPANY OR MOTOR CLUB".

On page 5, in line 17, strike "OTHER", and substitute "ANY"; and in line 19, before the comma, insert "OTHER THAN A PREMIUM FINANCE COMPANY OR MOTOR CLUB".